

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	11.07.2024		<p>F.A. No. 118 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Counsel for the appellant, on instructions, informs that the divorce has been granted to the respondent-husband and no permanent alimony has been granted. 3. Marriage between the parties was solemnized on 02.02.2017. They are separated on 01.03.2017, and in the present case, the appellant-wife was awarded maintenance of Rs.3,000/- per month in the year 2018. 4. Notice of motion. 5. List the matter on 26.09.2024. <p style="text-align: center;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 11.07.2024 Negi</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 11.07.2024</p>