

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	26.09.2024		<p>FA No. 118 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. None appears for the appellant.2. Mr. D.C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for the respondent.3. Both the parties are directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing for deciding the issue of permanent alimony.4. List on 05.12.2024. <p>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 26.09.2024</p> <p>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 26.09.2024</p> <p>NISHANT</p>